LIGHT AND POWER MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE ORDER TO 

CARDINAL ENTERPRISES, LLC., 15 OLD WEST RD, GRANVILLE, 

MASSACHUSETTS FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINETY-NINE 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89831154199?pwd=b3I60ElbWYMdbLPxyzDi1asdo4HrHn.1

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($99.000.00) INCLUDING A TEN-

THOUSAND, FIVE-HUNDRED DOLLAR ($10,500.00) CONTINGENCY FOR 

THE TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF ELECTRIC AMI ANTENNAS TO HELP 

FACILITATE NORWICH PUBLIC UTILITY’S REHABILITATION OF THE 

YANTIC WATER TANK TO BE PAID FROM BOZRAH LIGHT AND POWER 

AVAILABLE CASH ON HAND 

WHEREAS, this is a non- budgeted expense;

[...]

WHEREAS, at its regular meeting held on January 28, 2026, the Bozrah Utility Commission 

authorized Bozrah Light and Power Management to issue a purchase order to Cardinal Enterprises, 

LLC., 15 Old West Rd, Granville, Massachusetts for an amount not to exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($99.000.00) including a Ten-Thousand, Five-Hundred Dollar ($10,500.00) 

contingency for the temporary relocation of Electric AMI Antennas to help facilitate NPU’s 

rehabilitation of the Yantic Water Tank, to be paid from Bozrah Light and Power available cash on 

hand, and furthermore that the City Council be apprised of this action with the recommendation that 

it concur; 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor  and Council authorize Bozrah Light and Power 

Management to issue a purchase order to Cardinal Enterprises, LLC., 15 Old West Rd, Granville, 

Massachusetts for an amount not to exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

($99.000.00) including a Ten-Thousand, Five-Hundred Dollar ($10,500.00) contingency for the 

temporary relocation of Electric AMI Antennas to help facilitate NPU’s rehabilitation of the Yantic 

Water Tank to be paid from Bozrah Light and Power available cash on hand. 

R-26-02-19 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL APPROVE THE